Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Stock Code: 24)

PROPOSED CHANGE OF AUDITORS

The board of directors (the "Board") of Burwill Holdings Limited (the "Company") announces that HLB Hodgson Impey Cheng will retire as auditors of the Company after the conclusion of the forthcoming annual general meeting of the Company to be held on 6 June 2012 ("AGM").

In March 2012, the practice of HLB Hodgson Impey Cheng was reorganised as HLB Hodgson Impey Cheng Limited. The Board considers that it is in the interests of the Company and the shareholders of the Company (the "Shareholders") as a whole if the auditors can continue to serve the Company. Therefore, a resolution for the appointment of HLB Hodgson Impey Cheng Limited as the auditors of the Company for the subsequent year is to be proposed at the forthcoming AGM.

HLB Hodgson Impey Cheng has confirmed that there are no matters in connection with its retirement that need to be brought to the attention of the Shareholders. The Board also confirms that there are no circumstances in respect of the proposed change of auditors that need to be brought to the attention of the Shareholders.

> By Order of the Board Burwill Holdings Limited Kwok Wai Lam Director

Hong Kong, 20 April 2012

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of Directors of the Company comprises Mr. Chan Shing, Mr. Sit Hoi Tung, Mr. Yang Dawei, Ms. Lau Ting, Ms. Tung Pui Shan, Virginia, Mr. Kwok Wai Lam, Mr. Yin Mark and Mr. Sham Kai Man as Executive Directors, Mr. Cui Shu Ming, Mr. Huang Shenglan and Mr. Chan Ming Fai as Independent Non-Executive Directors.